Section 401 of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006, as the results of AGL Group are consolidated in the
financial statements of the ultimate parent undertaking Assurant, Inc., which are publicly available. The
information on the business performance of the AGL Group below should be understood to refer to an
unaudited UK GAAP consolidated pro forma income statement.

The disclosure rules of Solvency II require the business performance of the company to be analysed using
three distinct sections, being:

 Underwriting performance
 Investment performance
 Performance of other activities

The table below shows the performance of the Group’s operations by section.

AGL Group (£’000)   2023 2022
Underwriting performance Section A.2 1,089 7,238
Investment performance Section A.3 5,422 -5,870
Performance of other activities Section A.4 7,852 9,822

Profit before tax in consolidated pro forma income statement  14,363 11,190

A.2 Underwriting Performance

The underwriting performance of AGL Group by SII line of business as reported in the UK GAAP
consolidated pro forma income statement is set out below:

AGL Group (£’000)
Year ended 31 December 2023

   Fire &
Other

Damage to
Property

Miscellaneous
Financial

Loss

General
Business

Technical
Account

Gross written premiums   150,954 1,139 152,093
Net written premiums   104,502  1,139  105,641
Net premiums earned   99,819  1,145  100,964
Net incurred claims  -65,039 -199 -65,238
Net operating expenses   -33,758 -879 -34,637

Net underwriting result   1,022  67  1,089

Schedule G.05.01 is included in Appendix F.

Results and performance

Gross written premiums increased by 5% to £152,093,000, mainly as a consequence of higher sales
volumes in the MPI market. The loss ratio increased from 59% in 2022 to 65% in 2023, both as a
consequence of increased frequency and cost per claim (inflation) whereas expenses were managed to a
consistent year-on-year ratio of 34%.

Assurant Group Limited
Group Solvency and Financial Condition Report

16

Analysis by geography

All business is underwritten in the UK and all risks are located in the UK. Schedule G.05.02 is included